



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.400 OF 2025**

Chotu Ibrahim Pathan ... Appellant
versus
Latifa Abbas Pathan (deceased)
through legal heirs and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Kathare i/by Mr. Sumedh Modak, for Appellant.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 19 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 17 December 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)